	February  2024
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	
Worship   9:00am
     With Holy Communion
Sunday School 10:00am

	
Meals
On
Wheels
  This week  
	
Quilting   9:00am
Coffee Fellowship
10:00am
	SLCW
Meeting 10:00am
Bible Study 
Following meeting
Confirmation 2:00
	
	
	

	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17

	
Worship   9:00am
    Guest speaker:
              Brian Bidleman
Sunday School  10:00am

	
Deacons
6:00pm

Church Council
6:30pm
	
Quilting  9:00am
Coffee Fellowship
10:00am
	Ash Wednesday
Worship
7:00pm
Confirmation 2:00

	
Lenten Lunch
12:00pm
United Methodist
	
	

	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24

	
Worship   9:00am
     With Holy Communion
Children’s Sunday
Sunday School 10:00am

	
	
Quilting  9:00am
Coffee Fellowship
10:00am
	
SLCW
Bible Study
10:00am
Confirmation 2:00
	
Lenten Lunch
12:00pm
Evangelical Lutheran
	
	

	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	
	

	
Worship   9:00am
Sunday School 10:00am

	
	
Quilting  9:00am
Coffee Fellowship
10:00am
	



  Confirmation 2:00
	
Lenten Lunch
12:00pm
Grace Free
	
	



